9 AUGUST

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2393
TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 358—continued
APPROVALS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Part
Port Tariff Goods IT jList
Item No. Normal Pref. Ref. |No. From To*
WN | 85.19.009 | Spare parts for ASEA contactors (excluding parts of | Free " Free 10 | 358 1/7/18 30/6/84
general use)
H.O. | 89.05.001 | Polyform buoys and floats, type CC or 1020 mm circum- | Free 358 1/6/79 30/9/85
ference and over
H.O. | 90.23.009 | Portable dial thermometers, peculiar for use in testing heat | Free Free 99 | 358, 1/4/79 30/9/82
of asphalt -
H.O. | 90.23.009 | Remote thermometers, dial type, peculiar to use in checking | Free Free 99 | 358, 1/3/79 30/9/82

fuel injection pumps

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If

continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks pricr
to the date of expiry.

Decisions Cancelled :

H.O.

H.O.
WN

AK
H.O.

H.O.

29.14.000
Whole
Item
30.05.007
34.02.000

38.19.079
62.03.011
76.03.019
84.61

84.63.029

85.01 .001}

85.01.019
93.05.009

MISCELLANEOUS

Monocarboxylic. . .derivatives

Zaponin ..
Products,. . .soap: ..
Approved:

Arquad. . .emulsions
Coulter Zapoglobin
Polyethylene. . .mum
Thin. . .sheets
Cocks and valves: ..

EXCLUDING:

(NOTE: This approval does not cover taps, bibcocks,
or fire hydrants)
(25) Butterfly...(4 in.)
Stuwe. . .couplings)
Motors. . .motors) ..

Humane...works ..

27

89

325

25
295
351

153
329
265

216

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of August 1979.

J. A. KEAN,

Comptroller of Customs.



