## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 358-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.		Rates o	Part		Effective		
		Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	To*
*****	05 10 000	G			1	250	1 (7 (70)	20/6/04
WN	85.19.009	Spare parts for ASEA contactors (excluding parts of general use)	Free	Free	10	358	1/7/78	30/6/84
H.O.	89.05.001	Polyform buoys and floats, type CC or 1020 mm circum- ference and over	Free		•••	358	1/6/79	30/9/85
H.O.	90.23.009	Portable dial thermometers, peculiar for use in testing heat of asphalt	Free	Free	99	358	1/4/79	30/9/82
H.O.	90.23.009	Remote thermometers, dial type, peculiar to use in checking fuel injection pumps	Free	Free	99	358	1/3/79	30/9/82

<sup>\*</sup>Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

## MISCELLANEOUS

Decisio	ons Cancelled	<b>:</b>										
H.O.	29.14.000 Whole Item	Monocarboxylic derivat	ives	••	••		••	1	•••	27	••	••
H.O.	30.05.007	Zaponin								89		
WN	34.02.000	Products,soap: Approved:	••	••	••		• •					
		Arquademulsions								325	• •	
WN	38.19.079	Coulter Zapoglobin								25		
WN	62.03.011	Polyethylenemm							1	295		
AK	76.03.019	Thinsheets		• •						351	• •	
H.O.	84.61	Cocks and valves: EXCLUDING:	••	••	••	••	••					
		(NOTE: This approval or fire hydrants)	does no	ot cover	taps, bib	cocks,						
	]	(25) Butterfly(4	in.)							153		
ΑK	84.63.029	Stuwecouplings)						1		329	• •	
H.O.	85.01.001 85.01.019	Motorsmotors)	••	••	••		••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		265	• •	
H.O.	93.05.009	Humaneworks	••	• •	• •		••	•••		216		

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of August 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.